Government of Jammu and Kashmir J&K Services Selection Board Hema complex, Sector-03, Channi Himmat, Jammu (www.jkssb.nic.in) Subject:- Promotion of Senior Assistants as Head Assistants of J&K Services Selection Board.

Ref:- Minutes of the Departmental Promotion Committee (DPC) Meeting held on 28.01.2022.

ORDER NO. 34 -SSB of 2022 DATED 03 . 02.2022

As recommended by the Departmental Promotion Committee, sanction is hereby accorded to the promotion of following Senior Assistant of J&K Services Selection Board as Head Assistants in the Pay Level-6B i.e (Rs 35600-112800) against the available vacancies from the dates as indicated against each:-

S.No.	Name of the Senior Assistant	Date of Promotion as Head Assistant
01.	Tripta Kumari	Notionally w.e.f. 01.01.2021 & on regular basis w.e.f. 28.01.2022
02.	Bashir Ahmad Beigh	28.01.2022
03.	Mohd. Ajaz Mughal	28.01.2022
04.	Javid Ahmad Bhat	28.01.2022
05.	Mushtaq Ahmad Mantoo	28.01.2022
06.	Khursheed Ahmad Shalla	28.01.2022

The above promotion shall be subject to the outcome of the writ petition(s), if any pending, before competent court of law.

(Sachin Jamwal)JKAS,

Secretary, 23&K Services Selection Board,

6312/2022 Dammu.

Dated. 02 .02.2022

By order.

No. SSB/Adm/41/2020/&&&- 95

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government General Administration Department, J&K Civil Secretariat, Jammu for information.
- 2. Mr. Ashiq Hussain Lilly, Member, J&K Services Selection Board for information.
- 3. Administrative Officer, J&K Services Selection Board, Divisional Office, Jammu/Kashmir for information and necessary action.
- 4. Accounts Officer, J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu.
- 5. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board for information of the Chairman.
- 6. Concerned Officials.
- 7. I/C Official website, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 8. Order file.